
TABLE 4 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEANS 

SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER
JULY JULY JULY JULY 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 
CANADA 9,273 11,460 330,123 321,142 

EUROPE 18,652 90 5,974,767 5,915,018 
EUROPEAN UNION 18,652 90 5,961,101 5,902,748 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 0 0 532,894 447,886 
DENMARK 0 0 0 0 
FRANCE 0 0 138,867 175,856 
GERMANY 0 0 703,485 541,304 
GREECE 0 0 89,459 125,632 
ITALY 19 90 250,563 215,562 
NETHERLANDS 953 0 2,287,873 2,627,477 
PORTUGAL 0 0 224,291 207,333 
SPAIN 0 0 1,249,799 1,114,235 
UNITED KINGDOM 0 0 400,711 347,256 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 9,536 251 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 4,130 12,019 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 756,361 515,743 12,530,817 13,692,155 
INDONESIA 103,860 107,062 934,692 1,089,013 
JAPAN 229,889 188,795 3,402,364 3,342,378 
KOREA, REP. OF 13,824 57,314 1,246,603 1,000,880 
TAIWAN 105,966 135,073 1,894,394 1,734,663 
CHINA 286,034 0 3,968,291 5,424,698 

LATIN AMERICA 426,496 305,578 3,632,585 3,900,321 
MEXICO 382,053 288,456 3,177,205 3,478,637 
BRAZIL 0 0 0 0 
COSTA RICA 16,503 12,857 167,799 190,629 
COLOMBIA 15,330 1,105 93,991 84,370 
VENEZUELA 0 0 94,045 35,185 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 76,474 44,206 954,807 1,041,190 
ISRAEL 36,385 0 477,287 429,054 

OCEANIA 0 0 8,843 358 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 6,693 0 39,480 55,719 

CANADIAN TRANSSHIPMENTS 74,345 24,044 1,429,814 1,064,727 

TOTAL WORLD 1,368,294 901,121 24,901,236 25,990,630 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: OCTOBER 2001 



TABLE 7 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED 1 

JULY 
2000 

JULY 
2001 

SEPTEMBER
JULY 

1999/2000 

SEPTEMBER
JULY 

2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,326 995 15,996 14,459 

EUROPE 7,737 10,516 132,806 118,506 
EUROPEAN UNION 7,503 10,261 129,090 114,356 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 145 196 31,071 3,328 
DENMARK 561 524 4,837 5,446 
GERMANY 3,951 5,059 46,121 54,796 
NETHERLANDS 852 1,105 7,717 14,772 
SPAIN 950 1,687 17,955 23,948 
SWEDEN 181 258 1,241 2,126 
UNITED KINGDOM 722 970 3,817 6,444 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 117 183 1,706 1,720 
NORWAY 83 109 886 1,242 

EASTERN EUROPE 118 73 2,011 2,430 

LATIN AMERICA 457 496 5,335 12,625 
MEXICO 446 477 4,827 11,929 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 361 345 13,629 11,243 
JAPAN 248 167 3,047 2,802 
TAIWAN 0 57 584 1,115 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 1,718 899 14,300 27,441 
KUWAIT 58 21 637 332 
SAUDI ARABIA 42 81 1,294 827 
TURKEY 902 0 7,200 4,593 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 414 0 2,902 979 

OCEANIA 36 71 926 1,296 

TOTAL WORLD 11,636 13,397 183,627 186,488 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 

FAS:COTS: OCTOBER 2001 



TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

JULY 
2000 

JULY 
2001 

AUGUST
JULY 

1999/2000 

AUGUST
JULY 

2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

EDIBLES 
FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 
TOTAL 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 

69 
149 

61 
8,473 

239 
1,893 

0 
4,716 

616 
19,273 

0 
0 
0 

20 
0 

209 
82 

4,187 
263 

5,260 

1,512 
232 

1,527 
59,883 

2,340 
24,665 

243 
59,642 

7,942 
185,278 

713 
1,741 

325 
27,100 

1,451 
11,222 

363 
58,771 

4,787 
138,755 

TOTAL 

INSHELL1 

2,301 1,270 25,414 21,236 

TOTAL 

OILSTOCK 

1,156 593 24,279 18,675 

TOTAL 839 141 18,511 2,735 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 23,280 7,116 247,412 176,732 

PEANUT BUTTER

TOTAL 934 1,002 13,155 14,780 

SOURCE: SEPTEMBER 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS: OCTOBER 2001



